

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12652-12653/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2002 in DBITR 30 & 31/1989
etc. of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX Respondent (s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

The Petitioner contends that the issue involved in
this SLP is covered by the judgment of this Court in C.I.T.@@
CCCCCC
vs. Karnataka State Co-op. Apex Bank, 251 ITR 194.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
Issue notice on Special Leave Petitions as well as
on prayer for interim relief.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master